
o~' 
City and County of San Francisco 

Edwin M. Lee 
Mayor 

May 23, 2014 

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board 
Board of Supervisors 
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689 

Dear Ms. Calvillo: 

Sali1l Fra11Ucosco Department of Publac Health 
Barbara A. Garcia, MPA 

Director of Health 

Attached, please find an original and two copies of a proposed resolution for Board of Supervisors approval. 
Approval would allow the Department of Public Health (DPH) to execute an amended Fiscal Year (FY) 2013-14 
contract with the California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) to provide substance use disorder services. 
Specifically, the amendment would (1) modify the contract Terms and Conditions and (2) increase funding by 
$1,674,211 for FY 2013-14. Under the amended contract, DPH would provide more of the same services outlined in 
the original contract. 

The following is a list of accompanying documents (three sets): 

• DHCS Cover Letter, Transmittal of the Fiscal Year 2013-14 Substance Use Disorder Services Contract 
• DHCS Contract Amendment, Fiscal Year 2013-14 Substance Use Disorder Services Contract 
• San Francisco Board of Supervisors File No. 101109 (Resolution No. 434-10) 
• San Francisco Board of Supervisors File No. 130494 (Resolution No. 214-13) 

Please note that DHCS requires completion of the Board of Supervisors legislative process - including securing the 
Mayor' s signature - in advance of Monday, June 30. 2014. Failure to fully execute the amended contract within this 
timeframe will result in a continuation of County funding based on the initial contract approved for FY 2013-14. 

The following person may be contacted regarding this matter: 

Colleen Chawla 
SFDPH Deputy Director of Health and Director of Policy and Planning 
415.554.2769 

Thank you for your time and consideration. 

Sincerely, 

(§~~ 
Barbara A Garcia 

The mission of the Sain Francisco Department of Public Kea Ith is to protect and promote the health of all San Franciscans. 
We shall - Assess and research the health of the community - Develop and enforce health policy - Prevent disease and injury-

- Educate the public and train health care providers - Provide quality, comprehensive, culturally-proficient health services - Ensure equal access to all -

101 Grove Street, Room 308, San Francisco, CA 94102 + (415) 554-2610 


